Surveyor !	REF: 081/LAW2	000 1344/Eq. d302	Special Instruction:
From (Person): Estimated Gost	Jaslin Wong thomas bleong	MENT (Office) Date/Time: 22 01 2020	HS: \$3350.00  Third Parties: Claimant:
	spection / Evaluation		Surveyor: Oh Appraisal Workshop: Hua Chin (2000)
	ricle No: FU 18524	Insured: JSK 7438	
at Workshop m	ukit Batok street 23 #02-02	Tel: 6896 6619	
Policy No:		anul ha	04010
Sum Insured:		Claim No: CPW/jc/19	04010
Make of Veh:		D.O.A. 25/12/2013	
(Client's Record)	. *	D.O.A. 25/12/801.	<u> </u>
			LO.D. Endorsement/Date:
Date/Time:	Person Contacted:	Vehicle IN / OUT	
Date/Time: _ Date/Time: _	Confirmed with Fin	al Fig,days (Red.,,	d \$/_%; Original_days)  23_%; Original_days)
Date/Time	Action/Instruction		^
	FU18624-X	- a	Also les
	JSK-14138-X		Moneto
			1 / 30/1/2050
		•,	
	DECEMB	FD 3 0 JAN 2020	
	RECEIV	ED 3 U JAN 2020	
Para(1) : P	arts found not replaced (To his	ghlight R or UB, LI	P. E(a)
		, LI	i, Lit)
D (2)			
Para(2): C	omments on consistency of dama	ges (Parts Not Consiste	ent: NC)
***************************************			
7			
Para(3): N	ett Value		
	Market V. I		Fee Charged: Date:
	Market Value :	Inspected/	Basic & Add 300
	Salvage Value:	Evaluated by:	Transport
	Nett Value :		Photos Others
1) Date/Time	201100		Total 300
3) Date/Time	1 110 1 dss 10 17 10 17	2) Date/Time	File Return to
5) Date/Time	File Pass to	4) Date/Time	File Return to
J) Date Time	File Pass to	6) Date/Time	File Return to

# Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

CPW <cpw@wongthomasleong.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 22 January 2020 3:05 PM

То:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject:

Our Ref: CPW/jc/1904010 - MC/MC 5234/2018

Attachments:

police report-FU 1852U.pdf; police report-JSK 7438.pdf; Certificate of Insurance.pdf;

repair bill.pdf; survey report by Oh Appraisal.pdf

#### **Dear Sirs**

Accident on 25 December 2017 involving FU 1852U and JSK 7438 along Tuas South Avenue 7 Case No: MC/MC 5234/2018

- We act for Zurich General Insurance Malaysia Berhad, the insurers of motorcycle No JSK 7438.
- Our clients' insured is the defendant in the above suit commenced by the owner/rider of motorcycle No FU 1852U. Our clients would like to appoint you to conduct a paper survey of the plaintiff's motorcycle No FU 1852U.
- 3. We attach herewith the following for your attention and necessary action:
  - a. police report by the rider of motorcycle No FU 1852U.
  - police report by the rider of motorcycle No JSK 7438.
  - c. Certificate of Insurance for vehicle No FU 1852U.
  - d. Repairer' Invoice No 1300.
  - e. Surveyor's Invoice No 2018/0004 and report together with 13 pages of coloured photographs.
- 4. Kindly let us have your report as soon as possible. Thank you.

Regards
Jaslin (secretary to Ms Chong)
Wong Thomas & Leong
133 New Bridge Road #10-01
Chinatown Point
Singapore 059413
DID: 6231 0292

## **OH APPRAISAL SERVICES**

BLK 34,#02-309,TOA PAYOH,LORONG 5 SINGAPORE (310034)

Mobile: 97982959 Fax: 63975857 email: oh3434@yahoo.com.sg Business Regn No 53214975X

## INVOICE

Mr. Teo Bong Hui

Invoice No

:2018/0004

C/O Goh JP & Wong Advocates &

Our Ref

:FU1852U/TP5004

Solicitors

133 New Bridge Road #16-09 Chinatown Point (S) 059413

Date

:08 January 2018

Claim T	уре	Third Party	Date of Accident	25-12-2017
Vehicle	No.	FU1,852U	Date of Inspection	03-01-2018
		4.6		
No	De	scription		Amount (S\$)
1	Tra	rvey fees inclusive of ansportation and otographs ( 51 ) copies		
			Total	411.00

For Oh Appraisal Services

( àc

# INVOICE

No: 1300



# 樺志摩哆服務中心 HUA CHIN (2000) TRADING MOTOR SERVICE CEI

HUA CHIN (2000) TRADING MOTOR SERVICE CENTRE
50, Bukit Batok Street 23, #02-02 Midview Building Singapore 659578

Tel: 6896 6619 Fax: 6267 8616 Co Reg. No. 52923612E

Importers & Exporters of Motor Cycle Spare Parts and Accessories

$M_{-}$	GOH JP & WONG ILC / TEO BONG HUI	寶號 _先生	日 期 Date	16/1/20	હિ
數量 Quantity	貨 名 Particulars	單 Rate		银 Amount	7
	LUMP SUM REPAIR BILL FOR FUIS524			3,350	00
				-	
	and the second s				
			la l		
PLEASE RECEI GOODS SUPPL 貨物出門,一	VE IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION THE ABOVE ITEMS IED ARE NOT RETURNABLE -概不準退换	総 共 TOTA	AL \$	3,350	00
客 Customer's	户签名与公司印章 Signature & Company Stamp	樺志 HUA CHIN (2000) T	摩 哆 月 RADING M	及務中心 NOTOR SERVICE CENT	 RE

**@YAMAHA** 

HONDA

**Bridgestone** 

\$ SUZUKI

POSH

NGK

DID

ORIGINAL COPY



#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

141	OTON VEHICLES (THIND PARTY NISKS) ROLES, 1939 (MAI	LATSIA)
Ce	rtificate Number 5092752241	Cover : Third Party
1.	Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle	FU1852U
	Chassis Number	: TA2000005009
2-	Name of Policyholder	: TEO BONG HUI
3.	Effective Date of Insurance	: 18 Jul 2017
4.	Expiry Date of Insurance	: 17 Jul 2018
5.	Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#	
	(a) Named Driver(s) Only.	

- enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

  6. Limitations as to Use#
- (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession-This Policy does not cover

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
  - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Farty Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings

SUM INSURED	1 N/A	
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	; N/A	
NAMED DRIVER (2)	LAI PHOOI YEE	
NAMED DRIVER (1)	TEO BONG HUI	
INSURE WITH COE	: N/A	
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: N/A	
EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A	

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: COMMERCIAL AGENCY PTE LTD (00000614425)

Date of Issue

: 18 Jul 2017 10:04 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

ountersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive





1 of 3

Report No. T/20171226/2035

Police Station Of Origin:

Bukit Batok N.P.C

21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

Date/Time Report Made:

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:

26/12/2017 10:34			vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informar	nt's Partic	ulars		112	
	Informant:		Address: C/O 101 UPP CROSS STRE 058357	ET #02-40/41 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G0260176T Nationality:			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 98918228 Email:		
MALAYS			Ciriali.		
Sex: Male	Age: 52	Date of Birth: 31/05/1965	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Bus driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3,4A	Date of Expiry:	

General Inform Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police		Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location Straight Road
PAN ISLAND E After a bus stop	XPRESSWAY	No2	Certified True Co pursuant to Sec. 78 Evidence Act, Cap 9	py of the
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage \ Type of Collisio		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	Yet Hwee Choo CSO Traffic Police	Traffic Volume:
Between Movin	g Vehicles - Head To R	lear	2 2 FEB 2018	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model		STATE OF STA	
FU1852U	Motorcycle	The Park of the last	The second second second	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
1 0 10020	Motorcycle	Motorcycle HONDA TA200	TA200	Green	Slightly	0
JSK7438	Motorcycle				Damaged	11 (6
JSK/438	Motorcycle				Slightly	1
		1			Damaged	

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company			的特別語學的發起
		Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
1 0 10020	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative	5092752241	18/07/2017	17/07/2018





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

2 of 3 Report No. T/20171226/2035

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

No. of Pedestria	Involved: No	11			
Rider	The injuries of the second	Use of Po	edestria	n Cros	sing: NA
Name	TEO BONG HUI		ID N	0.	G0260176T
Related Vehicle	FU1852U (Motorcycle)			act No.	98918228
Hospital/Clinic	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL		Class Drivir Licen	ng ce &	Class: 2B,3,4A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	26/12/2017	Date Disc	Expir	y Date	10047
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	f Injury	Slight	
Name	MUHAMMAD RAIZUAN BIN JA A		ID No		G2990587N
Related Vehicle	JSK7438 (Motorcycle)		Conta	ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licence	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
	NIL ed Medical Leave NIL	Date Disch Degree of	Expiry	Date NIL Slight	

## Brief Details.

On 25/12/2017 at about 1550hrs, I was riding V1) FU1852U, travelling along Tuas South Ave 7, a three lane road, exiting the premises of Tuas when V2) JSK7438, suddenly banged into V1, causing a hard collision. Subsequently, I fall towards my right side together with V1. V1 landed on the left most lane while interviewing with the rider of AS1) Muhamad Raizuan Bin Ja Afar, he told me that he did saw me in front but he was riding at high speed. My injuries were there were cuts on my right wrist, left elbow, right knee, AS1's injuries together with his pillion.

V1 damages were the handlebar was slanted, the exhaust pipe and right rear signal light was broken, body of V1 was dented and the wires of the IU unit are spoilt. I am not sure of V2's damages. This is the first time such incident happen to me.

Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Act, Cap 97.

.........

Yet Hwee Choo CSO Traffic Police

2 2 FEB 2018





Date : 2 2

3 of 3

Report No. T/20171226/2035

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / AHMAD ZAKI ZUHAIRI BIN AYUB	Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/12/2017 10:34	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /	Classification Of Case:	Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Act, Cap 97.
Contact No.:		
Authentication Stamp NP168		Yet Hwee Choo CSO Traffic Police Date: 2 2 FEB 2018





Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

1 of 3 Report No. T/20171226/2072

Tel No: 1800-7929999

REPORT OF A	TRAFFIC ACCIDENT
-------------	------------------

Date/Time Report Made: 26/12/2017 13:51		Made:	Vide Report No.: J/20171225/0187	Station Diary No.:
Informa	int's Partic	ulars	The state of the s	WITH THE SALE THE TOWN TO A STREET OF THE SALE OF THE
Name o MUHAN JAAFAF	f Informant: IMAD SAIF	UDDIN BIN	Address:	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / G6992394T		94T	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 92070075
National MALAYS			Email: Mobile: 83076875	
Sex: Male	Age: 25	Date of Birth: 20/05/1992	Type of Informant:	
Race: Malay Occupation: LORRY ATTENDANT			Language:	Institution / School Name:
		IT	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location:		INO	25/12/2017 16:00		
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	Roa	ad Speed Limit:	
	Tranic Control:				
Traffic Flow: Type of Collisi		Traffic Control:	Tra Ligh	ffic Volume:	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model		2010年中華出版	Design Carried Control
JSK7438	Motorcycle	THORN MEDICAL	iviodel	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
/6/1/400	wotorcycle				Slightly	1

Details of Person Involved		Certified True Copy
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	The Help of the Charles of the Carlot of the	pursuant to Sec. 78 of the
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Liga of Dada-Ling	Evidence Acta Cap 97
	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: N	VA

Yet Hwee Choo CSO Traffic Police Date: 2 2 FEB 2018





Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

2 of 3 Report No. T/20171226/2072

Tel No: 1800-7929999

Name	MUHAMMAD SAIFUDDI	N RIN L	AAEAD	ID No	(CAMPONIA)	000000017
	THE STATE OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECON		ID No	).	G6992394T	
Related Vehicle	JSK7438 (Motorcycle)		Contact No.		83076875	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL				Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NI		Degree of		NIL	
Rider		510 A 154	ENGLASE SE	Manual Park	F18 (1985)	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Name	Unknown Rider			ID No.	AND	NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ct No.	98918228
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licenc Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch		NIL	
lo. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave NIL	-	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 25/12/2017 at about 1600 hours, I was travelling along Tuas South Ave 7 on the middle lane with my A1) Muhamad Raizuan Bin Jaafar

While I was travelling, there was a bike in front of me travelling slower than I was. I tried to apply brake before going too close to the rider in front of me but I was not able to stop in time. I hit the bike at the back and skidded to the lane on the right with my pillion. My bike is slightly damaged at the front. Ambulance and Police was called, however I was not convey by Ambulance to the hospital. I only able to get the contact number of the other party, HP number: 98918228. I was advised by the Paramedic to seek medical attention from clinic locally but I wish to go to Malaysia and seek medical attention. I am lodging this report for investigation purposes.

Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Act, Cap 97.

Yet Hwee Choo CSO Traffic Police Date: 2 2 FEB 2018





Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

3 of 3 Report No. T/20171226/2072

Tel No: 1800-7929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / SOE PAING ZAW	Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/12/2017 13:51	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /	Classification Of Case:	Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the
Contact No.: Authentication Stamp		Evidence Act, Cap 97.
NP168		Yat Hwee Choo

Yet Hwee Choo CSO Traffic Police Date 2 2 FEB 2018

## OH APPRAISAL SERVICES

BLK 34,#02-309,TOA PAYOH,LORONG 5 SINGAPORE (310034)

Mobile: 97982959 Fax: 63975857 email: oh3434@yahoo.com.sg

Business Regn No 53214975X

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Mr.

Teo Bong Hui

101 Upper Cross Street

#02-40/41

Singapore 058357

Our Ref

: FU1852U/TP5004

Date

: 08 January 2018

REFERENCES

Claim Type Vehicle No.

Make

Model

: Third Party

: Honda

: TA 200

: FU1852U

Date of Assignment

Date of Inspection

Date of Re-inspn.

Date of Accident

Chassis No

:25 December 2017

:03 January 2018 :03 January 2018

: TA2000005009

: Nil

Reg. Date : 27 November 2001 Color : Black

Odometer : 08147 km Engine No

Blocked

TYRE CONDITION

Make Metzeler

Size 100/80-17 Thread Balance

3 4

Rear

Front

Metzeler

130/90-15

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE (PHOTOGRAPHS ATTACHED)

Front, Lh side and Rear portion

INSPECTION AND ADJUSTMENT

Original Quotation

: \$5,211.30

Revised

\$3,350.00 Lump sum

Assessment In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorized repairs.

In normal circumstances, repairs to the vehicle would take approximately (5) days to complete.(Survey at Hua Chin (2000) Trading Motor Service Centre.)

This survey was conducted on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis.

				T	0-1-11	
S/N	Description		Otv	Condition	Original	Revised
	Material		Qty	Condition	Quotation	Quotation
1	Handle bar		1	David		,
2	Handle balancer		1 pc	Bent	55.00	55.00
3	Handle grip		1 set	Grazed	36.00	36.00
4	Brake lever		1 set	Cut	28.00	28.00 X N
5	Mirror		1 pc	Grazed	18.00	18.00
6	Head lamp assy		1 pc	Grazed Rh	28.00	28.00
7	Front signal lamp @\$48.00	- 1	1 pc	Grazed	110.00	110.00
8	Front mudguard	- [ ]	2 pcs	Grazed Rh	96.00	48.00
9	Front fork assy@\$285.00		1 pc	Grazed	48.00	48.00
10	Front fork assy@\$285.00 Front fork emblem (fueltank embler)		2 pcs	Align	570.00	S.N.200.00
11			1 pc	Grazed	48.00	48.00
12	Steering stem		1 pc	Distorted	185.00	185.00 X SVC
	Front disc brake		1 pc	Usable	185.00	0.00
13	Fuel tank		1 pc	Dented	480.00	480.00
14	Fuel tank emblem @\$28.00		2 pcs	Necessary	56.00	56.00
15	Front foot rest		1 pc	Bent	45.00	45.00
	Front footrest bracket		1 pc	Bent	65.00	65.00
17	Brake pedal		1 pc	Bent	42.00	42.00
	Rear footrest		1 pc	Bent Rh	35.00	35.00
	Rear footrest bracket		1 pc	Cracked Rh	68.00	68.00
	Rear signal @\$48.00	1	2 pcs	Grazed Rh	96.00	48.00
2000000	Rear fender		1 pc	Grazed	145.00	145.00 X SVC
	Rear mudguard stay		1 pc	Bent	55.00	55.00 × SVC
	Tailamp		1 pc	Usable	65.00	0.00
24	Rear wheel rim		1 pc	Bent	250.00	250.00 × SVC
25	Rear brake disc		1 pc	Usable	185.00	0.00
26	Rear swing arm		l pc	Bent	280.00	280.00 × SVC
27	Rear shock absorber @\$360.00		2 pcs	Bent	720.00	
	Exhaust pipe guard		1 pc	Bent	38.00	720.00 X SYC
29	Exhaust assy		1 pc	Dented		38.00
		1	1 pc	Dented	495.00	495.00
- 1		ī	ess 10%	discount	4527.00	3426.00 1965
			<b>C33</b> 1070	discount	452.70	342.60 _ 10%
					4074.30	3083.40 1766-7
A	Add special nett items					V Cr
	Number plate	-1	1 set	Bent/cracked	22.00	200.00
	Steering cone & bearing				22.00	22.00 X SVC
	Rear box			Necessary	55.00	27.50
-	Rear rack	- 1	- 1	Grazed	300.00	280.00
		_ [ ,		Bent	120.00	100.00
Т	owing fee (Two ways)	166	- 10			
					60.00	50.00
	tim alignment (Front) Check electrial abour charges	81	1-50		100.00	60.00
	abour charges	to	24 20		80.00	60.00
~	- Villiagoo	20	7-10	ļ	400.00	350.00 300
	415-	201	17.36		5211.30	4232.90
<sub>T</sub>			-			817.50
L	ump sum repair adjustment	205	00	11 1000	- d/41 -	3350.00
				4 11/0	-	

\*

# OH APPRAISAL SERVICES

Vehicle No: FU1852U

Our Ref: FU1852U/TP5004

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST AND REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

The information contained in this document is privileged and confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee designation. If you are not the addressee; any enclosure, reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document not meant for you, please contact us immediately to arrange for it to return.

For Oh Appraisal Services



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref: CPW/jc/1904010

Date: 30th Jan 2020

Our Ref: CS1/LAW20001344/Eqd3e2

M/s Wong Thomas & Leong 133 New Bridge Road #10-01 Chinatown Point

Singapore 059413

Dear Sir / Madam,

EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: FU 1852U INSURED VEHICLE: JSK 7438 ACCIDENT DATE: 25/12/2017

We thank you for your instruction on 22/01/2020.

We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-

a) Automobile Inspection Report of FU 1852U from M/s Oh Appraisal Services.

- b) Final Repair Bill of FU 1852Z from M/s Hua Chin (2000) Trading Motor Service Centre.
- c) Police Report of Vehicle FU 1852U and JSK 7438.
- d) Colour damaged vehicle photographs of FU 1852U.

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have the following comments:-

1. Information Recorded: -

Registration Number

: FU 1852U

Make & Model

: Honda TA 200

Chassis Number

: TA2000005009

Year of Registration

: 2001

- 2. We recommend that the repairs of the entire damage require about \_\_\_\_\_ 4 (Four) \_\_\_\_ working days to complete.
- 3. We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated in the following page.



# **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. FU 1852U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	HANDLE BAR	BENT	55.00	55.00
1	SET HANDLE BALANCER	GRAZED	36.00	36.00
1	SET HANDLE GRIP	SERVICEABLE	28.00	-
1	BRAKE LEVER	GRAZED	18.00	18.00
1	MIRROR	O/S GRAZED	28.00	28.00
1	HEAD LAMP ASSY	GRAZED	110.00	110.00
2	FRONT SIGNAL LAMP @\$48.00	O/S GRAZED	96.00	48.00
1	FRONT MUDGUARD	GRAZED	48.00	48.00
1	FRONT FORK EMBLEM	GRAZED	48.00	48.00
1	STEERING STEM	SERVICEABLE	185.00	-
1	FRONT DISC BRAKE	USABLE	185.00	-
1	FUEL TANK	DENTED	480.00	480.00
2	FUEL TANK EMBLEM @\$28.00	NECESSARY	56.00	56.00
1	FRONT FOOT REST	BENT	45.00	45.00
1	FRONT FOOT REST BRACKET	BENT	65.00	65.00
1	BRAKE PEDAL	BENT	42.00	42.00
1	REAR FOOTREST	O/S BENT	35.00	35.00
1	REAR FOOTREST BRACKET	O/S CRACKED	68.00	68.00
2	REAR SIGNAL @\$48.00	O/S GRAZED	96.00	48.00
1	REAR FENDER	SERVICEABLE	145.00	-
1	REAR MUDGUARD STAY	SERVICEABLE	55.00	-
1	TAILLAMP	USABLE	65.00	-
1	REAR WHEEL RIM	SERVICEABLE	250.00	-
1	REAR BRAKE DISC	USABLE	185.00	-
1	REAR SWING ARM	SERVICEABLE	280.00	-
2	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER @\$360.00	SERVICEABLE	720.00	-
1	EXHAUST PIPE GUARD	BENT	38.00	38.00
1	EXHAUST ASSY	DENTED	495.00	495.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-395.70	-176.30
			3,561.30	1,586.70
2	FRONT FORK ASSY @\$285.00	ALIGN	570.00	200.00

Report Ref No. CS1/LAW20001344/Eqd3e2



# **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-57.00	
			513.00	200.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET NUMBER PLATE (SN)	SERVICEABLE	22.00	:=
1	STEERING CONE & BEARING (SN)	NECESSARY	55.00	27.50
1	REAR BOX (SN)	GRAZED	300.00	280.00
1	REAR RACK (SN)	BENT	120.00	100.00
			497.00	407.50
	LABOUR			
	TOWING FEE (TWO WAYS).		60.00	50.00
	RIM ALIGNMENT (FRONT).		100.00	30.00
	CHECK ELECTRICAL.		80.00	30.00
	LABOUR CHARGES.		400.00	300.00
			640.00	410.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,211.30	2,604.20

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,050.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS1/LAW20001344/Eqd3e2

**CHEN TSUE YEE** 

**Automotive Assessor** 

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.